



Tex Cell
Flexographic Ink Cleaner

Tex Cell

Where to Use

Tex Cell can be used as highly effective flexographic ink cleaner that rapidly removes inks and paper lint from flexographic plates, Anilox rollers, equipment and floors. Tex Cell is formulated specifically for the flexo printing industry, corrugated box, plastic packaging, news print, folding paper box, labels, and business forms. Dissolves ink on contact, greatly reducing mechanical action required to do heavy ink clean-ups and lowering down time

Benefits

Safe to use on the following surfaces:

- Ceramic, stainless steel & chrome rollers
- Photopolymer and rubber plates
- Day tanks and all ink distribution systems
- Floors and printing presses

Applications

Includes removal of dried ink and paper residues from anilox cells and character depressions from plates. Restores original cell depth to insure uniform ink capacity. Will not stain ceramic or steel rollers

Directions for Use

Plate and Anilox roller cleaning: (1:10) 11.5 oz per gallon of water/ 345 ml per 3.8 litres of water.

Floors and equipment cleaning: (1:5) 26 oz per gallon of water/ 780 ml per 3.8 litres of water.

Apply Tex Cell as recommended to the surface with mild agitation. Allow to penetrate ink / soil for up to 10 minutes. Rinse off cleaner and inks / soils.

Anilox Roller and image surface cleaner

On-Press: Apply solution using a trigger sprayer followed by agitation using a soft bristle or lint free brush. Allow for dwell time and rinse thoroughly with water.

Off-Press: Soak anilox and related ink distribution equipment in a tank using Tex Cell diluted in ambient temperature water. Flush well with water and allow to dry.

Properties	
Color	Clear Light Yellow
Fragrance	Mild
Viscosity	Liquid
рН	10.5

Available Package Sizes	Package Code	
5 gallon pail	#11755845	
55 gallon drum	#11755857	

Distributor Contact Info

For handling and precautionary information, reference the product label and safety data sheet.

For more information about RMC call 1.800.836.1633 or go to www.rochestermidland.com